RESOLU	ITION	NO	
KESULU	HUN	NU.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK REMOVING THE CITY SECRETARY FOR A LACK OF CONFIDENCE IN HER ABILITY TO PERFORM THE DUTIES OF CITY SECRETARY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

**WHEREAS**, the City Council having reviewed the facts forming the basis for the removal of Secretary Mac Kenzie from office of City Secretary, now renders the following decision:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS THAT:

## I. FINDING OF FACTS

The City Council, by a two-thirds majority, hereby declare that the City Council has no confidence in Secretary Mac Kenzie's ability to perform the duties of City Secretary.

## II. REMOVAL

Based upon the foregoing findings, Secretary Mac Kenzie is removed from office and dismissed from her employment with the City of Woodcreek.

## III.PROPER NOTICE AND MEETING

It is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Resolution was adopted was open to the public and that public notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, as amended.

## IV. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED, APPROVED,, 2024.	AND EFFECTIVE THE DAY of
	CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS
	By: Jeff Rasco, Mayor